

NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release For More Information, Contact: Louise Burnett (501) 450-1502 louise.burnett@snapon.com

## New ADAS System Videos Added to John Bean Website

See How to Maximize Use of Award-Winning Tru-Point ADAS Calibration Tool

**Conway, AR – Jan. 9, 2024 –** New videos have been added to the John Bean<sup>®</sup> website to help users get the most out of the award-winning Tru-Point<sup>™</sup> advanced driver assistance system (ADAS) calibration tool.

The *Tru-Point* ADAS system coverage <u>videos</u> include topics such as the calibration procedure, radar, night vision, Lidar, lane watch, blind spot and front camera, as well as the front radar cone, front radar plate and side and rear radar.

"There is a reason why Tru-Point continues to win awards. It has so many features that help improve efficiency and performance," said Jordan Krebs, product manager for John Bean. "We encourage our customers to check out these new videos. They were developed to help them reap the benefits of using Tru-Point to its full potential."

A one-stop solution for ADAS calibration, <u>*Tru-Point*</u> uses highly accurate advanced camera technology, targets and top-of-the-line software to quickly uncover core ADAS-specific vehicle alignment issues, allowing users to perform accurate ADAS calibrations. *Tru-Point* performs a check of the ADAS-related wheel alignment values and closely monitors each step of the setup procedure, ensuring that OEM safety specifications have been met before an ADAS calibration is performed.

*Tru-Point* validates the vehicle's ADAS-related alignment values, placement of the ADAS accessories around the vehicle and compliance with OEM specifications. The pointer target is used to map the precise roll and pitch of the floor in 3D space so the sensors on the *Tru-Point* then can tie the floor, vehicle and itself together in 3D space. This provides a unique view of the vehicle and serves to guarantee accurate placement for each of the vehicle's ADAS components.

To learn more about the John Bean Tru-Point ADAS calibration tool, visit www.JohnBean.com.

## About John Bean

John Bean is a world leading source for automotive undercar service equipment solutions and is one of the many brands that Snap-on offers repair shop owners and managers. Snap-on Incorporated is a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, equipment, diagnostics, repair information and systems solutions for professional users performing critical tasks. Products are sold through the company's franchisee, company-direct, distributor and Internet channels. Founded in 1920, Snap-on Incorporated is a \$4.25 billion, S&P 500 company headquartered in Kenosha, Wisconsin.

###